
①被保険者数(人）

審査月 認定者数 利用者数

認定者数

対前年比（％）

利用者数

対前年比（％）

4月 136,615 122,979 3.53 4.22

5月 136,697 123,088 3.20 3.72

6月 137,163 123,658 2.99 2.86

7月 137,619 124,232 2.88 2.43

8月 138,490 125,236 2.99 2.60

9月 138,563 124,415 2.67 2.29

10月 138,815 125,516 2.51 2.48

11月 139,413 125,810 2.51 1.93

12月 139,582 126,417 2.38 2.30

1月 139,860 126,890 2.54 2.58

2月 139,607 125,930 2.45 2.71

3月 139,372 125,850 2.38 3.40

平均 138,483 125,002 2.75 2.79

②件数（件）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計

件数

対前年比（％）

4月 69,591 15,622 24,881 12,885 122,979 4.22

5月 69,666 15,647 24,903 12,872 123,088 3.72

6月 70,087 15,808 24,781 12,982 123,658 2.86

7月 70,517 15,795 24,825 13,095 124,232 2.43

8月 71,063 15,896 25,092 13,185 125,236 2.60

9月 70,669 15,709 24,926 13,111 124,415 2.29

10月 71,251 15,876 25,072 13,317 125,516 2.48

11月 71,547 15,948 25,052 13,263 125,810 1.93

12月 71,934 16,002 25,042 13,439 126,417 2.30

1月 72,147 16,049 25,209 13,485 126,890 2.58

2月 71,578 15,842 25,103 13,407 125,930 2.71

3月 71,505 15,877 25,163 13,305 125,850 3.40

平均 70,963 15,839 25,004 13,196 125,002 2.79

③審査決定額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計

費用額

対前年比（％）

4月 7,703,005,496 2,904,360,003 8,383,337,696 385,974,413 19,376,677,608 2.64

5月 7,692,006,099 2,861,725,394 8,171,394,338 385,791,376 19,110,917,207 3.21

6月 7,900,355,697 2,970,163,924 8,409,088,707 393,998,359 19,673,606,687 1.72

7月 7,678,719,067 2,871,426,848 8,183,875,358 392,707,494 19,126,728,767 1.04

8月 8,029,671,957 2,976,302,282 8,531,137,975 397,305,544 19,934,417,758 2.50

9月 7,836,718,696 2,926,425,832 8,445,860,040 390,210,616 19,599,215,184 1.69

10月 7,762,554,181 2,906,403,760 8,279,026,481 398,491,815 19,346,476,237 2.31

11月 8,068,496,226 3,018,626,640 8,700,878,538 400,031,164 20,188,032,568 2.85

12月 8,012,479,515 2,960,123,896 8,395,949,604 408,863,425 19,777,416,440 3.78

1月 7,992,371,621 3,005,478,150 8,754,994,397 408,329,815 20,161,173,983 4.69

2月 7,785,479,625 2,949,991,956 8,705,957,003 398,753,292 19,840,181,876 5.06

3月 7,705,945,202 2,857,268,356 8,193,959,432 402,426,551 19,159,599,541 8.22

平均 7,847,316,949 2,934,024,753 8,429,621,631 396,906,989 19,607,870,321 3.28

④1人当たり費用額（円）

審査月 居宅 地域 施設 日常生活 合計

費用額

対前年比（％）

4月 110,690 185,915 336,937 29,955 157,561 -1.51

5月 110,413 182,893 328,129 29,971 155,262 -0.49

6月 112,722 187,890 339,336 30,350 159,097 -1.11

7月 108,892 181,793 329,663 29,989 153,960 -1.36

8月 112,994 187,236 339,994 30,133 159,175 -0.11

9月 110,893 186,290 338,837 29,762 157,531 -0.58

10月 108,947 183,069 330,210 29,924 154,136 -0.17

11月 112,772 189,279 347,313 30,161 160,464 0.91

12月 111,387 184,985 335,275 30,424 156,446 1.44

1月 110,779 187,269 347,296 30,280 158,887 2.05

2月 108,769 186,213 346,809 29,742 157,549 2.29

3月 107,768 179,963 325,635 30,246 152,242 4.66

平均 110,585 185,233 337,120 30,078 156,859 0.50
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